
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2549
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
RAIL YATRI NIWAS
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct some Rail Yatri Niwas in near future;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the criteria for opening Rail Yatri Niwas near Railway Stations in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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